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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the manner in which the Government's machinery get the information of completed works under Total Sanitation Campaign(TSC); 

(b) whether the completed works are being shown in the records in fabricated way; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

(d) whether the Government proposes to review the completion work of TSC in various States to know exact number of completion
toilets under TSC; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regards so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA) 

(a) Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) is a demand driven project based programme taking district as a unit.As of now, there are 606
district projects in the country. As per the provisions contained under TSC guidelines, all the district project implementing agencies
submit physical and financial Monthly Progress Reports (MPRs) through online software for which user ID and password have been
generated and communicated to the implementing agencies by the Department's NIC Cell. Annual Performance Reports (APRs) are
also submitted certifying the progress reported on monthly basis by implementing agencies. 

(b) No, Sir. 

(c) Does not arise. 

(d) & (e) Programme Evaluation Organisation (PEO) of Planning Commission, Govt. of India is already conducting evaluation study on
TSC to assess the extent of sanitation coverage in the rural areas of the country. 
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